[2] Explicit; ISL. Etude territoriale énergétique du Parc

Naturel Régional de Millevaches. 2005.

[3] Coutarel, Jean-Louis and Vedrine, Corine. Etude sur la

commune de Peyrelevade. Clermont Ferrand : ENSA,

2009/2010.

[4] Le ministre de l’économie, des finances et de l’industrie

et le ministre délégué à l’industrie. (2006). Décrets,

arrêtés, circulaires. France: JOURNAL OFFICIEL

DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE FRANÇAISE.

[5] J.B. Holm, T. A. Seadi and P. O.Popiel, “The future of

anaerobic digestion and biogas utilization”,

Bioresource Technology, Volume 100, Issue 22, Pages

5478-5484, November 2009.

[6] A.S.Nizami,  J.D. Murphy,  “What type of digester

configurations should be employed to produce

biomethane from grass silage?”, Renewable and

Sustainable Energy Reviews, Volume 14, Issue 6,

Pages 1558-1568, August 2010.

[7] Ludington, David. Calculating the Heating Value of

Biogas. Ithaca, NY : DLtech, Inc.

 [8] L.David, “Calculating the Heating Value of Biogas”,

Ithaca, NY : DLtech, Inc.

[9] N.S.Green, “Emerging biodigester technology in

Honduras : Biophysical processes and Operation”,

December 2005.

Table 7. Sensitive Analysis of IRR (Feed-in Tariff x Fuel Costs)

 Fuel Costs

-10% -5% 0% +5% +10%

F
ee

d
-i

n
 t

a
ri

ff
 -10% 5.2% 5.8% 6.3% 6.9% 7.4%

-5% 6.3% 6.9% 7.4% 7.9% 8.4%

0% 7.4% 7.9% 8.4% 9.0% 9.5%

+5% 8.4% 9.0% 9.5% 10.0% 10.5%

+10% 9.5% 10.0% 10.5% 11.0% 11.5%

 IRR lower than discount rate of 7.5%

http://www.sciencedirect.com/science/journal/09608524
http://www.sciencedirect.com/science?_ob=PublicationURL&_tockey=%23TOC%235692%232009%23998999977%231416066%23FLA%23&_cdi=5692&_pubType=J&view=c&_auth=y&_acct=C000050221&_version=1&_urlVersion=0&_userid=10&md5=fe8e8544595fead090fba2fc54f98ab8
http://www.sciencedirect.com/science/journal/13640321
http://www.sciencedirect.com/science/journal/13640321
http://www.sciencedirect.com/science/journal/13640321
http://www.sciencedirect.com/science?_ob=PublicationURL&_tockey=%23TOC%236163%232010%23999859993%231890734%23FLA%23&_cdi=6163&_pubType=J&view=c&_auth=y&_acct=C000050221&_version=1&_urlVersion=0&_userid=10&md5=f65dd764819df7ce4a8faf4a402e07b8